



RIZZATO INOX GROUP srl
Direzione e Coordinamento APH srl
Viale Trieste, 13 - 36010 Cogollo del Cengio (VI) - ITALY
REA VI - 318624 - C.F. e P.IVA 03353330248
Cap. Sociale Euro 10.000 i.v.
Tel. +39 0445 320303 - Fax +39 0445 320057
www.rizzatoinox.com - info@rizzatoinox.com

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED TO COME IN CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS (M.O.C.A.)

We hereby declare that the following product families:

- Ball valves
- Butterfly valves
- Filters
- Sight glasses
- Fittings (excluding Quick Couplings)
- Cooling plates
- bends, reductions and tees
- gaskets for food use

comply with the MOCA directive and therefore with the following community legislation:

- Regulation 1935/2004 / EC
- Regulation 2023/2006 / EC - GMP
- Regulation 10/2011 / EU concerning plastics and the following national laws
- Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and modifications.
- Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates and amendments.

The products mentioned above are manufactured with:

- AISI 304 / 304L stainless steel
- AISI 316 / 316L stainless steel
- plastics
- gums for food use

We declare that the materials do not contain substances subject to restrictions in the aforementioned legislation and respect the global and specific migration limits under the following conditions:

- simulant A (distilled water), 40 ° C, 24h
- simulant B (3% acetic acid), 100 ° C 30 min, 3rd attack
(test reports are available upon request)

The manufacturer points out that this declaration is issued only for the products referred to therein and with the intended uses for which it is placed on the market. The manufacturer will not be held responsible if the end user should use these components outside their scope without any authorization issued by the manufacturer.

This declaration is drawn up in accordance with the aforementioned legislation and is intended exclusively for the company:

BROUWLAND S.P.R.L.

All information contained in this declaration is reserved exclusively for the company:

BROUWLAND S.P.R.L.

The user of the material intended for contact with food is responsible for communicating to the writing company any restrictions due to the compositional characteristics (presence of additives and flavorings) of the food product to be processed.

This declaration is drawn up in accordance with the aforementioned legislation



RIZZATO INOX GROUP srl
Direzione e Coordinamento APH srl
Viale Trieste, 13 - 36010 Cogollo del Cengio (VI) - ITALY
REA VI - 318624 - C.F. e P.IVA 03353330248
Cap. Sociale Euro 10.000 i.v.
Tel. +39 0445 320303 - Fax +39 0445 320057
www.rizzatoinox.com - info@rizzatoinox.com

The use of the material indicated in this declaration in an industrial or commercial setting does not exclude the verification of its compliance with the applicable regulations in force as well as the technological suitability for the purpose for which it is intended.

This declaration is valid from the date below and will be replaced in the event that substantial changes occur in the production of the material capable of changing some essential requirements for compliance or when the legislative references cited in this declaration are modified and updated in a manner re-verification for compliance purposes.

Cogollo del Cengio 29/06/2022

RIZZATO INOX GROUP S.R.L

CEO

Paolo Rizzato

RIZZATO INOX GROUP S.R.L.
Viale Trieste, 13 - Tel. +39 0445 320303
36010 COGOLLO DEL CENGIO (VI),
Cod. Fisc. - Part. IVA 03353330248